
DESPIECE
REV: 0   1775

FECHA: 22/12/2022

HOJA: 1/3

CODIGO 75842

DESCRIPCION: J-CLASS

ESPAÑOL

POS CODIGO DESCRIPCION CANTIDAD CANTIDADDESCRIPCIONCODIGOPOS

1   4412010382 HÉLICE 16   4412010398 ALOJAMIENTO MAIN BOARD

2   4412010397 REJILLA FRONTAL DE BOQUILLA DERECHA 17   4412010390 HOJA BLOQUEO LCD

3   4412010387 TAPA DEL GATILLO DERECHO 18   4412010388 ESPUMA DE BOQUILLA DERECHA

4   4412010392 TAPA DEL GATILLO IZQUIERDO 19   4412010378 SELLO DE LA CARCASA PRINCIPAL

5   4412010396 REJILLA DELANTERA DE LA BOQUILLA IZQUIERDA 20 * 4412010413 CARGADOR DE BATERÍA DE IONES DE LITIO (ENCHUFE A)

6   4412010381 REJILLA TRASERA DE BOQUILLA 20 * 4412010414 CARGADOR DE BATERÍA DE IONES DE LITIO (ENCHUFE C)

7   4412010395 MANGO CUBIERTA SUPERIOR IZQUIERDA 20 * 4412010415 CARGADOR DE BATERÍA DE IONES DE LITIO (ENCHUFE I)

8   4412010386 GO PRO MOUNT 21   4412010001 CAJA SILICONA SEASCOOTERS

9   4412010370 MONTAJE DE ANTORCHA 22   4412010404 ENSAMBLAJE PARA NZS21

10   4412010389 MANGO CUBIERTA SUPERIOR DERECHA 23   4412010407 MOTOR SIN ESCOBILLAS

11   4412010393 ESPUMA DE BOQUILLA IZQUIERDA 24   4412010379 CARCASA TRASERA

12   4412010394 MANGO DE  ESPUMA SUPERIOR IZQUIERDA 25   4412010380 ESPUMA DE CARCASA TRASERA

13   4412010391 PESTILLO DE ACERO 26   4412010371 TAPA INFERIOR

*  NOTA OBSERVACIONES 



DESPIECE
REV: 0   1775

FECHA: 22/12/2022

HOJA: 2/3

CODIGO 75842

DESCRIPCION: J-CLASS

14   4412010375 CA SUPERIOR 27   4412010374 SOPORTE DE BATERÍA

15   4412010376 ESPUMA 28   NZS21B BATERIA

*  NOTA OBSERVACIONES 



DESPIECE
REV: 0   1775

FECHA: 22/12/2022

HOJA: 3/3

CODIGO 75842

DESCRIPCION: J-CLASS

OBSERVACIONES

OBSERVACIONESCODIGOPOS

PARA:    TYPE A20 * 4412010413

PARA:    TYPE C20 * 4412010414

PARA:    TYPE I20 * 4412010415



ÉCLATÉ
REV.: 0   1775

DATE: 22/12/2022

PAG.: 1/3

CODE 75842

DESCRIPTION: J-CLASS

FRANCAIS

POS CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITE QUANTITEDESCRIPTIONCODEPOS

1   4412010382 HÉLICE 16   4412010398 LOGEMENT DE LA CARTE PRINCIPALE

2   4412010397 GRILLE AVANT DE LA BUSE DROITE 17   4412010390 LCD BACKLIGHT BLOQUING SHEET LCD

3   4412010387 COUVERCLE DE DÉCLENCHEMENT DROIT 18   4412010388 MOUSSE DE BUSE DROITE

4   4412010392 COUVERCLE DE DÉCLENCHEMENT GAUCHE 19   4412010378 SCEAU DE FACE DU BOÎTIER PRINCIPAL DE LA PLANCHE

5   4412010396 GRILLE DE BUSE AVANT AVANT 20 * 4412010413 CHARGEUR DE BATTERIE LITHIUM ION (PLUG A)

6   4412010381 GRILLE DE BUSE ARRIÈRE 20 * 4412010414 CHARGEUR DE BATTERIE LITHIUM ION (PLUG C)

7   4412010395 MANIPULER  COUVERCLE SUPÉRIEUR GAUCHE 20 * 4412010415 CHARGEUR DE BATTERIE LITHIUM ION (PLUG I)

8   4412010386 GO PRO MOUNT 21   4412010001 BOÎTE SILICONE SEASCOOTERS

9   4412010370 ASSEMBLAGE DE LA TORCHE 22   4412010404 ASSEMBLAGE POUR NZS21

10   4412010389 MANIPULER LE COUVERCLE SUPÉRIEUR DROIT 23   4412010407 MOTEUR SANS BALAIS

11   4412010393 MOUSSE DE BUSE GAUCHE 24   4412010379 CASSE ARRIÈRE

12   4412010394 MANIPULER  HAUT À GAUCHE 25   4412010380 MOUSSE DE BOÎTIER ARRIÈRE

13   4412010391 VERROU EN ACIER 26   4412010371 CAPUCHON INFÉRIEUR

*  VOIR FICHE D'OBSERVATIONS 



ÉCLATÉ
REV.: 0   1775

DATE: 22/12/2022

PAG.: 2/3

CODE 75842

DESCRIPTION: J-CLASS

14   4412010375 CAUT SUPÉRIEUR 27   4412010374 PRISE EN CHARGE DE LA BATTERIE

15   4412010376 MOUSSE 28   NZS21B BATTERIE

*  VOIR FICHE D'OBSERVATIONS 



ÉCLATÉ
REV.: 0   1775

DATE: 22/12/2022

PAG.: 3/3

CODE 75842

DESCRIPTION: J-CLASS

OBSERVATIONS

OBSERVATIONSCODEPOS

POUR:    TYPE A20 * 4412010413

POUR:    TYPE C20 * 4412010414

POUR:    TYPE I20 * 4412010415



PARTS BREAKDOWN
REV.: 0   1775

DATE: 22/12/2022

SHEET: 1/3

CODE 75842

DESCRIPTION: J-CLASS

ENGLISH

POS CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY QUANTITYDESCRIPTIONCODEPOS

1   4412010382 PROPELLER 16   4412010398 HOUSING OF THE MAIN BOARD

2   4412010397 RIGHT NOZZLE FRONT GRID 17   4412010390 LCD BACKLIGHT BLOQUING SHEET LCD

3   4412010387 RIGHT TRIGGER LID 18   4412010388 RIGHT NOZZLE FOAM

4   4412010392 LEFT TRIGGER LID 19   4412010378 FACE SEAL OF THE MAIN HOUSING OF THE BOARD

5   4412010396 FRONT LEFT NOZZLE GRID 20 * 4412010413 LITHIUM ION BATTERY CHARGER (PLUG A)

6   4412010381 REAR NOZZLE GRID 20 * 4412010414 LITHIUM ION BATTERY CHARGER (PLUG C)

7   4412010395 HANDLE UPPER LEFT COVER 20 * 4412010415 LITHIUM ION BATTERY CHARGER (PLUG I)

8   4412010386 GO PRO MOUNT 21   4412010001 A BOX SILICONE GEL

9   4412010370 TORCH ASSEMBLY 22   4412010404 ASSEMBLY FOR NZS21

10   4412010389 HANDLE THE UPPER RIGHT COVER 23   4412010407 BRUSHLESS MOTOR

11   4412010393 LEFT NOZZLE FOAM 24   4412010379 BACK CASE

12   4412010394 HANDLE UPPER LEFT 25   4412010380 REAR HOUSING FOAM

13   4412010391 STEEL LATCH 26   4412010371 LOWER CAP

*  SEE OBSERVATIONS SHEET 



PARTS BREAKDOWN
REV.: 0   1775

DATE: 22/12/2022

SHEET: 2/3

CODE 75842

DESCRIPTION: J-CLASS

14   4412010375 UPPER CA 27   4412010374 BATTERY SUPPORT

15   4412010376 FOAM 28   NZS21B BATTERY

*  SEE OBSERVATIONS SHEET 



PARTS BREAKDOWN
REV.: 0   1775

DATE: 22/12/2022

SHEET: 3/3

CODE 75842

DESCRIPTION: J-CLASS

OBSERVATIONS

OBSERVATIONSCODEPOS

FOR:    TYPE A20 * 4412010413

FOR:    TYPE C20 * 4412010414

FOR:    TYPE I20 * 4412010415



ESPLOSO
REV.: 0   1775

DATA: 22/12/2022

PAG.: 1/3

CODICE 75842

DESCRIZIONE: J-CLASS

ITALIANO

POS CODICE DESCRIZIONE QUANTITA' QUANTITA'DESCRIZIONECODICEPOS

1   4412010382 ELICA 16   4412010398 ALLOGGI DEL CONSIGLIO PRINCIPALE

2   4412010397 GRIGLIA ANTERIORE DELL'UGELLO DESTRO 17   4412010390 LCD BACKLIGHT BLOQUING SHEET LCD

3   4412010387 COPERCHIO DI GRILLETTO DESTRO 18   4412010388 SCHIUMA DI UGELLO GIUSTO

4   4412010392 COPERCHIO DEL GRILLETTO SINISTRO 19   4412010378 SIGILLO FACCIALE DELL'ALLOGGIAMENTO PRINCIPALE DEL TABELLONE

5   4412010396 GRIGLIA DELL'UGELLO SINISTRO ANTERIORE 20 * 4412010413 CARICATORE DELLA BATTERIA A IONI DI LITIO (PLUG A)

6   4412010381 GRIGLIA DELL'UGELLO POSTERIORE 20 * 4412010414 CARICATORE DELLA BATTERIA A IONI DI LITIO (PLUG C)

7   4412010395 GESTISCI COPERCHIO IN ALTO A SINISTRA 20 * 4412010415 CARICATORE DELLA BATTERIA A IONI DI LITIO (PLUG I)

8   4412010386 GO PRO MOUNT 21   4412010001 CASSA SILICONE SEASCOOTERS

9   4412010370 ASSEMBLAGGIO DELLA TORCIA 22   4412010404 ASSEMBLAGGIO PER NZS21

10   4412010389 GESTISCI IL COPERCHIO IN ALTO A DESTRA 23   4412010407 MOTORE SENZA SPAZZOLE

11   4412010393 SCHIUMA DI UGELLO SINISTRO 24   4412010379 CASE DI RETRO

12   4412010394 GESTISCI LA PARTE SUPERIORE SINISTRA 25   4412010380 SCHIUMA PER ALLOGGI POSTERIORI

13   4412010391 FERMO IN ACCIAIO 26   4412010371 CAPPO INFERIORE

*  SI FACCIA RIFERIMENTO AL FOGLIO DELLE OSSERVAZIONI 



ESPLOSO
REV.: 0   1775

DATA: 22/12/2022

PAG.: 2/3

CODICE 75842

DESCRIZIONE: J-CLASS

14   4412010375 CA SUPERIORE 27   4412010374 SUPPORTO BATTERIA

15   4412010376 SCHIUMA 28   NZS21B BATTERIA

*  SI FACCIA RIFERIMENTO AL FOGLIO DELLE OSSERVAZIONI 



ESPLOSO
REV.: 0   1775

DATA: 22/12/2022

PAG.: 3/3

CODICE 75842

DESCRIZIONE: J-CLASS

OSSERVAZIONI

OSSERVAZIONICODICEPOS

PER:    TYPE A20 * 4412010413

PER:    TYPE C20 * 4412010414

PER:    TYPE I20 * 4412010415



EINZELTEILE
ÜBER.: 0   1775

DATUM: 22/12/2022

BLATT: 1/3

CODE 75842

BESCHREIBURG: J-CLASS

DEUTSCH

POS CODE BESCHREIBURG MENGE MENGEBESCHREIBURGCODEPOS

1   4412010382 PROPELLER 16   4412010398 WOHNUNGSBAU DES HAUPTBEHÖRDE

2   4412010397 RECHTE DÜSE VORDERE GITTER 17   4412010390 LCD BACKLIGHT BLOQUING SHEET LCD

3   4412010387 RECHTSAUSLÖSER DECKEL 18   4412010388 RECHTSDÜSENSCHAUM

4   4412010392 LINKSAUSLÖSER DECKEL 19   4412010378 GESICHTSSIEGEL DES HAUPTGEHÄUSES DES BRETTS

5   4412010396 VORDERE LINKE DÜSENNETZE 20 * 4412010413 LADEGERÄT LITHIUM-IONEN-BATTERIE (STECKER A)

6   4412010381 HECKDÜSENNETZ 20 * 4412010414 LADEGERÄT LITHIUM-IONEN-BATTERIE (STECKER C)

7   4412010395 HANDLE OBERE LINKE ABDECKUNG 20 * 4412010415 LADEGERÄT LITHIUM-IONEN-BATTERIE (STECKER I)

8   4412010386 GO PRO MOUNT 21   4412010001 GEHÄUSE SILIKON SEASCOOTERS

9   4412010370 FACKELBAUGRUPPE 22   4412010404 BAUGRUPPE FÜR NZS21

10   4412010389 HANDLE DIE OBERE RECHTE ABDECKUNG 23   4412010407 BÜRSTENLOSEN MOTOR

11   4412010393 LINKSDÜSENSCHAUM 24   4412010379 HINTERGRUND-FALL

12   4412010394 GEHEN SIE DIE OBERE LINKS AB 25   4412010380 HECKGEHÄUSESCHAUM

13   4412010391 STAHLRIEGEL 26   4412010371 UNTERKAPPE

*  SIEHE ANMERKUGSBLATT 



EINZELTEILE
ÜBER.: 0   1775

DATUM: 22/12/2022

BLATT: 2/3

CODE 75842

BESCHREIBURG: J-CLASS

14   4412010375 OBERE CA 27   4412010374 BATTERIEUNTERSTÜTZUNG

15   4412010376 SCHAUM 28   NZS21B BATTERIE

*  SIEHE ANMERKUGSBLATT 



EINZELTEILE
ÜBER.: 0   1775

DATUM: 22/12/2022

BLATT: 3/3

CODE 75842

BESCHREIBURG: J-CLASS

HINWEISE

HINWEISECODEPOS

FÜR:    TYPE A20 * 4412010413

FÜR:    TYPE C20 * 4412010414

FÜR:    TYPE I20 * 4412010415



ITEM
REV.: 0   1775

DATA: 22/12/2022

FOLHA: 1/3

CODIGO 75842

DESCRICÃO: J-CLASS

PORTUGUES

POS CODIGO DESCRICÃO QUANTIDADE QUANTIDADEDESCRICÃOCODIGOPOS

1   4412010382 HÉLICE 16   4412010398 HABITAÇÃO DA PLACA PRINCIPAL

2   4412010397 GRADE FRONTAL DO BICO DIREITO 17   4412010390 LCD BACKLIGHT BLOQUING SHEET LCD

3   4412010387 TAMPA DO GATILHO DIREITO 18   4412010388 ESPUMA DO BICO DIREITO

4   4412010392 TAMPA DO GATILHO ESQUERDO 19   4412010378 SEAL FACE DO ALOJAMENTO PRINCIPAL DA PLACA

5   4412010396 GRADE DO BICO ESQUERDO DIANTEIRO 20 * 4412010413 CARREGADOR DE BATERIA DE ÍONS DE LÍTIO (PLUGUE A)

6   4412010381 GRADE DO BICO TRASEIRO 20 * 4412010414 CARREGADOR DE BATERIA DE ÍONS DE LÍTIO (PLUGUE C)

7   4412010395 MANUSEIE TAMPA SUPERIOR ESQUERDA 20 * 4412010415 CARREGADOR DE BATERIA DE ÍONS DE LÍTIO (PLUGUE I)

8   4412010386 GO PRO MOUNT 21   4412010001 CAIXA SILICONE SEASCOOTERS

9   4412010370 MONTAGEM DA TOCHA 22   4412010404 MONTAGEM PARA NZS21

10   4412010389 MANUSEIE A TAMPA SUPERIOR DIREITA 23   4412010407 MOTOR SEM ESCOVA

11   4412010393 ESPUMA DO BICO ESQUERDO 24   4412010379 CASO DE VOLTA

12   4412010394 MANGO SUPERIOR ESQUERDO 25   4412010380 ESPUMA DA CARCAÇA TRASEIRA

13   4412010391 TRAVA DE AÇO 26   4412010371 CAPTURA INFERIOR

*  VEJA A FICHA DE OBSERVACÕES 



ITEM
REV.: 0   1775

DATA: 22/12/2022

FOLHA: 2/3

CODIGO 75842

DESCRICÃO: J-CLASS

14   4412010375 SUPERIOR CA 27   4412010374 SUPORTE À BATERIA

15   4412010376 ESPUMA 28   NZS21B BATERIA

*  VEJA A FICHA DE OBSERVACÕES 



ITEM
REV.: 0   1775

DATA: 22/12/2022

FOLHA: 3/3

CODIGO 75842

DESCRICÃO: J-CLASS

OBSERVACÕES

OBSERVACÕESCODIGOPOS

PARA:    TYPE A20 * 4412010413

PARA:    TYPE C20 * 4412010414

PARA:    TYPE I20 * 4412010415


